1	BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE	
2	JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926 WENDY Y. WANG, Bar No. 228923	SECTION 6103	
3	18101 VON KARMAN AVENUE, SUITE 1000		
4	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 TELEPHONE: (949) 263-2600		
5	TELECOPIER: (949) 260-0972 Attorneys for Cross-Complainant		
6	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRIC	T NO. 40	
7	OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
	MARY WICKHAM, BAR NO. 145664		
8	COUNTY COUNSEL WARREN WELLEN, Bar No. 139152		
9	PRINCIPAL DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL 500 WEST TEMPLE STREET		
10	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 TELEPHONE: (213) 974-8407		
11	TELECOPIER: (213) 687-7337		
12	Attorneys for Cross-Complainant		
13	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRIC	T NO. 40	
14	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
15	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT		
16	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408	
	Included Actions: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.	CLASS ACTION	
17	Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of		
18	California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar	
19	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE LOS	
20	California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348;	ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40'S NOTICE OF	
21	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster,	ELECTION FOR PERIODIC PAYMENTS	
22	Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,	[concurrently filed with Notice of Election	
23	Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	for Periodic Payments]	
24	<i>Rebecca Lee Willis v. Los Angeles County</i> <i>Waterworks District No. 40, et al., Superior Court</i>	Date: September 8, 2016 Time: 10:00 a.m.	
25	of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC364533	Dept.: Room 222 (LASC)	
26	Richard Wood v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al., Superior Court of		
27	California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC391869		
28			
	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWO	ORKS DISTRICT NO. 40'S NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR	

1	[PROPOSED] ORDER		
2	On September 8, 2016 the Court held a hearing regarding the election by Los Angeles		
3	County Waterworks District No. 40 ("District No. 40") for periodic payments of the award of		
4	attorneys' fees to the Wood Class, as ordered in the Order After Hearing on April 1, 2016, dated		
5	April 25, 2016 and entered on June 17, 2016 ("Attorneys' Fees Order"), and as clarified in the		
6	Order Clarifying Order After Hearing on April 1, 2016, entered on June 28, 2016 ("Clarifying		
7	Order"). All appearances were stated on the record.		
8	IT IS ORDERED that the \$1,756,578.90 fee award against District No. 40, as ordered in		
9	the Attorneys' Fees Order and Clarifying Order, shall be paid in periodic payments, as provided		
10	in Government Code section 984, as follows:		
11	• 50% of the fees award owed by District No. 40 will be due within fifteen (15) days		
12	after the Attorneys' Fees Order and Clarifying Order become final after their		
13	respective appeals, if the Appellate Court upholds the award of fees against		
14	District No. 40;		
15	• The remaining 50% will be paid in ten (10) annual installments, if the Appellate		
16	Court uphold the award of fees against District No. 40;		
17	• Installment payments will be made on September 1st of each year, beginning in		
18	the first calendar year after the initial payment is made; and		
19	• Interest, at the same rate as one-year United States Treasury bills as of January 1		
20	of each year, will accrue to the unpaid balance of the judgment, and on each		
21	January 1 thereafter throughout the duration of the installment payments the		
22	interest shall be adjusted until the judgment is fully satisfied.		
23			
24	Nothing in this Order shall prevent the parties from agreeing to make a payment on any		
25	other terms.		
26	///		
27	///		
28	/// -1-		
	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40'S NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR PERIODIC PAYMENTS		

1	The court shall retain jurisdiction as provided in Government Code section 984,		
2	subdivision (e)(4).		
3			
4			
5	Dated:	HON. JACK KOMAR	
6		HON. JACK KOMAR JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT	
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	26345.00000\29133479.1	- 2 -	
	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE LOS ANGELES COU	NTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40'S NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR PERIODIC PAYMENTS	

1	PROOF OF SERVICE		
2	I, Rosanna R. Pérez, declare:		
3	I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a		
4	party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP,300 S. Grand Avenue,		
5	25th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071. On August 12, 2016, I served the following		
6	document(s):		
7	IDDODOSEDI ODDED DE LOS ANCELES COUNTY WATEDWODKS DISTDICT NO		
8	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40'S NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR PERIODIC PAYMENTS		
9	DV ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION Leaved such desument(a) to be		
10	BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION. I caused such document(s) to be electronically served, via One Legal, to all parties appearing on the		
11	<u>www.scefiling.org</u> electronic service list for the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases; proof of electronic-filing through One Legal is then printed and maintained		
12	with the original documents in our office. Electronic service is complete at the time of transmission. My electronic notification email address is		
13	Rosanna.perez@bbklaw.com.		
14	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above		
15	is true and correct. Executed on August 12, 2016, at Los Angeles, California.		
16	$2 \cap \Lambda$		
17	The King -		
18	Rosanna R. Pérez		
19			
20			
21	×.		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	26345.00000\29133479.1		
	PROOF OF SERVICE		

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 18101 VON KARMAN AVENUE, SUITE 1000 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 II